## A RESOLUTION

To confirm the nomination of Ms. Evelyn Adolph to serve as the FSM Ambassador Plenipotentiary to the Republic of Fiji.

- 1 WHEREAS, the President of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 2 has nominated Ms. Evelyn Adolph to serve as FSM Ambassador
- 3 Plenipotentiary to the Republic of Fiji; and
- WHEREAS, the nomination is subject to the advice and consent
- 5 of the Congress pursuant to Section 2(d), Article X, of the
- 6 Constitution of the Federated States of Micronesia and 2 F.S.M.C.
- 7 207; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Ms. Adolph is currently the Assistance
- 9 Representative of UNFPA based on Pohnpei since August 2022, and
- 10 prior to this post, she had served in several important capacities
- 11 in the FSM National Government, including, Director of the now
- 12 defunct Office of Statistics, Budget, Overseas Development
- 13 Assistance and Compact Management (SBOC); and
- 14 WHEREAS, Ms. Adolph possesses the essential qualifications
- 15 making her a suitable candidate to be the FSM Ambassador in Fiji;
- 16 now, therefore,
- 17 BE IT RESOLVED the Twenty-Second Congress of the Federated
- 18 States of Micronesia, Sixth Regular Session, 2023, that Congress
- 19 hereby confirms the nomination of Ms. Evelyn Adolph to serve as
- 20 the FSM Ambassador Plenipotentiary to the Republic of Fiji; and

21

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States of Micronesia, the Governor of each state of the Nation and to Ms. Evelyn Adolph. Date: 01/19/23 Introduced by: /s/Joseph J. Urusemal Florencio S. Harper (by request) 

2 of 2